C. W. TRAINER
BEFORE EXAMINER MORROW
N.M. O.C.D. CASE NO. 10137
DATE: 11/28/90
EXHIBIT NO.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVIS. ...

OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF C. W. TRAINER FOR AN UNORTHODOX GAS WELL LOCATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 10137

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 1207

In accordance with Division Rule 1207, I hereby certify that on October 31, 1990, copies of the application filed in the above-referenced case and on November 7, 1990, notice of the hearing date, were mailed, at least twenty days prior to hearings set for November 28, 1990, to the offset operators and interested parties listed in Exhibit "A".

Also attached hereto are copies of said correspondence and notice to each mineral interest owner and interested parties as Exhibit "B".

By: ______

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P.A. P. O. Drawer 239
Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0239

Attorneys for Applicant

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 26th day of November, 1990.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Hadson Petroleum Corporation 101 Park Ave., Ste 1400 Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Oryx Energy Company Box 1861 Midland, Texas 79702

BTA Oil Producers 104 S. Pecos Midland, Texas 79701

Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 S. Fourth Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Kaiser Francis Oil Company P. O. Box 21468 Tulsa, OK 74121-1468

Exxon Co., USA P. O. Box 1600 Midland, TX 79701

EXHIBIT "A"

LAW SEFICES

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P. A.

ERNEST L. CARROLL
JOEL M. CARSON
JAMES E. HAAS
A.U. LOSEE
DEAN B. CROS

300 YATES PETROLEUM BUILDING
P O DRAWER 239
ARTESIA.NEW MEXICO 88211-0239

TELEPHONE (505, 746 - 3508) TELECOPY 505: 746 - 6316

October 31, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Hadson Petroleum Corporation 101 Park Ave., Suite 1400 Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Re: Application of C. W. Trainer for an

New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that as of today's date, this office sent an Amended Application on behalf of C. W. Trainer for filing in the above-referenced matter, a copy of which is included herein. Therefore, this case will not be heard on November 14, 1990, and we will notify you of the new hearing date. The amendment of the Application has required that we accordingly amend the waivers previously provided to you, and such is enclosed for your execution should you have no objection. As before, any party wishing to appear must file a prehearing statement by the Friday prior to the date of hearing, and any party wishing to receive other parties' prehearing statements or pleadings must file an entry of appearance.

Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County,

P 574 253 112

Very truly yours,

EXHIBIT "B"

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

See Reverse .

See Re

TOCEE -	CARSON	DLL	C.	CYDDULL	73 A

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)			
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number P 5 7 + 25 3 1/2		
3. Article Addressed to: Hadson Rex. Corp. 101 Park Ave., 5xe 1400 Chelahoma City, Ek 73102	or agent and DATE DELIVERED.		
5. Signature Address	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)		
X 6. Signature - Agent			
x 3-12 acides			
7. Date of Delivery () // -5-5-0			
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT			

LAW CARKSES

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P. A.

ERNEST L. CARROLL JOEL M CARSON JAMES E. HAAS A. J. LOSEE DEAN B. CROS'.

300 YATES PETROLEUM BUILDING P C SPAVER 239 ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-0239

TELEPHONE 505 746-3508 TELECOPY 505 746-6316

October 31, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Oryx Energy Company P. O. Box 1861 Midland, Texas 79702

Application of C. W. Trainer for an

Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County,

New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that as of today's date, this office sent an Amended Application on behalf of C. W. Trainer for filing in the above-referenced matter, a copy of which is included herein. Therefore, this case will not be heard on November 14, 1990, and we will notify you of the new hearing date. The amendment of the Application has required that we accordingly amend the waivers previously provided to you, and such is enclosed for your execution should you have no objection. As before, any party wishing to appear must file a prehearing statement by the Friday prior to the date of hearing, and any party wishing to receive other parties' prehearing statements or pleadings must file an entry of appearance.

P 574 253 113

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

Very Iruly yours,

NO MERANCE COLERA E PAR COLO NOT FOR INTERNATIONS ON	
Sent to Duff	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered for fees and check payed.
P.O. Style and ZP Code	to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. (Extra charge) 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number
Constag File Co	Chery Energy Co. Type of Service: Registered Insured
Body of Delivery For	Middl, 779702 Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
Mutum Becast the American Cate and Astronomy Colors	5. Signature — Address X 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid) VIV 2 1990
CotAl Pistago and Foes	7. Date of Delivery NOV 1 1930
18/3//92	* U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P. A.

ERNEST L. CARROLL JOEL M. CARSON JAMES E. HAAS A. J. LOSEE DEAN B. CROS'. 300 YATES PETROLEUM BUILDING
P. O. DRAWER 239
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-0239

TELEPHONE (505) 746-3508 TELECOPY (505) 746-6316

October 31, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

BTA Oil Producers 104 S. Pecos Midland, Texas 79701

Re: \cdot

Application of C. W. Trainer for an

Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County,

New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that as of today's date, this office sent an Amended Application on behalf of C. W. Trainer for filing in the above-referenced matter, a copy of which is included herein. Therefore, this case will not be heard on November 14, 1990, and we will notify you of the new hearing date. The amendment of the Application has required that we accordingly amend the waivers previously provided to you, and such is enclosed for your execution should you have no objection. As before, any party wishing to appear must file a prehearing statement by the Friday prior to the date of hearing, and any party wishing to receive other parties' prehearing statements or pleadings must file an entry of appearance.

P 574 253 114

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NOTICE METERS OF THE PROPERTY OF T

Very truly yours,

"BTA 01/6	oduces
Street yout the	
P.O. State and TIP Com-	
Costage	
Lieted Foo	
pot al Dollar, Eno	
Ster Strated Considers for 6	- •
Before Becklight, howers (where sed Date the Jerse)	
elit in Recept showing rown in Cine and Alignois of Decory	
To M. Predicte and Fees	

CENIDED. Complete item	a 1 and 2 when ad	litianal passions are desired, and complete items	
SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.			
	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this		
card from being returned to you	a. The return receipt for	ee will provide you the name of the person delivered	
		ollowing services are available. Consult postmaster	
1. Show to whom deliver	for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. □ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. □ Restricted Delivery		
(E	xtra charge)	(Extra charge)	
3. Article Addressed to:		4. Article Number	
	\bigcirc	PS74253114	
BTA Qil	Lichneer	Type of Service:	
,		Registered Insured	
1 2016 0	- 4		
104 S. Peccs Milland, TK 79701		Return Receipt	
		LJ Express Mail for Merchandise	
		Always obtain signature of addressee	
- 11100000	, , ,	or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
5. Signature - Address		8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if	
1		requested and fee paid)	
X		NOV 2 1990	
6. Signature - Agent	11	NOV 2 1550	
x -1/2	Lucy		
7. Date of Delivery			
	NOV 1 1990		
		a constitution of the cons	
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988	* U.S.G.P.O. 198	8-212-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P. A.

ERNEST L. CARROLL JOEL M. CARSON JAMES E. HAAS A. J. LOSEE DEAN B. CROST 300 YATES PETROLEUM BUILDING
P. O. DRAWER 239
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-0239

TELEPHONE (505) 746-3508 TELECOPY (505) 746-6316

October 31, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 S. Fourth St. Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: Application of C. W. Trainer for an

Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County,

New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that as of today's date, this office sent an Amended Application on behalf of C. W. Trainer for filing in the above-referenced matter, a copy of which is included herein. Therefore, this case will not be heard on November 14, 1990, and we will notify you of the new hearing date. The amendment of the Application has required that we accordingly amend the waivers previously provided to you, and such is enclosed for your execution should you have no objection. As before, any party wishing to appear must file a prehearing statement by the Friday prior to the date of hearing, and any party wishing to receive other parties' prehearing statements or pleadings must file an entry of appearance.

P 574 253 115

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL. ALL INTERPRETATIONS FOR THE MAIL MICHAEL METRICAL TO LEMMA

See Responsible

Smeet and All Code

Control Description

Control Descri

Postmark or Date

10/

Very truly yours,

TOORE CARCON HANC C CARROLL D A

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the revicard from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) request. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's a (Extra charge)	erse side. Failure to do this will prevent this provide you the name of the person delivered g se <u>rvi</u> ces are available. Consult postmaster sted
Jates Rehaleum Cays 105 S. Fourth St. Actesia, nm 88210	Type of Service: Registered Insured Certified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise Always obtain signature of addressee
5. Signature — Address X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6 Signature - Agent X Must Duril 7. Date of Delivery	พกง 2 1990
//- 01-90	3

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P. A.

ERNEST L. CARROLL JOEL M. CARSON JAMES E. HAAS A. J. LOSES DEAN B. CROSS

300 YATES PETROLEUM BUILDING P. O. DRAWER 239 ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-0239

TELEPHONE (505) 746-3508 TELECOPY (505) 746-63(6

October 31, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Kaiser Francis Oil Company P. O. Box 21468 Tulsa, OK 74121-1468

Application of C. W. Trainer for an

Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County,

New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that as of today's date, this office sent an Amended Application on behalf of C. W. Trainer for filing in the above-referenced matter, a copy of which is included herein. Therefore, this case will not be heard on November 14, 1990, and we will notify you of the new hearing date. The amendment of the Application has required that we accordingly amend the waivers previously provided to you, and such is enclosed for your execution should you have no objection. As before, any party wishing to appear must file a prehearing statement by the Friday prior to the date of hearing, and any party wishing to receive other parties' prehearing statements or pleadings must file an entry of appearance.

P 574 253 116

Form 3800, June 1985

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

Very	truly	yours,
------	-------	--------

Sect to Kaiser - Francis	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additiona 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the rev card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will	erse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
Street and No. C.G. State and 2.15 close	to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) reques 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's a (Extra charge)	ng services are available. Consult postmaster ested. —
Forface	3. Article Addressed to: Hawa Francis O'/ Co.	4. Article Number P 574 253 116
Comfort Follows Con	P.O. Box 21468	Registered Insured Certified COD Receipt Receipt
Testing the pro-	Julia, OK 74/21-146	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
therton Separation with the Separation of the Se	5. Signature — Address X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
Cate and Address of Devicey	6. Signature — Agent	
TOTAL Post He and Fens : Postmark or Date	7. Date of Delivery NOV 0 2 1396	NOV 5, 1993
10/31/90	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-21	2-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P. A.

ERNEST L. CARROLL JOEL M. CARSON JAMES E. HAAS A. J. LOSEE DEAN B. CROSS

300 YATES PETROLEUM BUILDING P. D. DRAWER 239

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-0239

TELEPHONE (505) 746-3508 TELECOPY (505) 746-6316

October 31, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Exxon Co. USA P. O. Box 1600 Midland, Texas 79702

Bill Duncan, Regulatory Affairs

PC #3, Office 205

Application of C. W. Trainer for an

3 and 4

Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County,

New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that as of today's date, this office sent an Amended Application on behalf of C. W. Trainer for filing in the above-referenced matter, a copy of which is included herein. Therefore, this case will not be heard on November 14, 1990, and we will notify you of the new hearing date. The amendment of the Application has required that we accordingly amend the waivers previously provided to you, and such is enclosed for your execution should you have no objection. As before, any party wishing to appear must file a prehearing statement by the Friday prior to the date of hearing, and any party wishing to receive other parties' prehearing statements or pleadings must file an entry of appearance.

P 574 253 117

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL NO NOTE BY SERVED A THE CONTRACT OF A STATE OF THE CONTRACT OF A STATE OF

See Reverse State and 7th Code

. A Co . w. Fro that have been free into Beer pronound who ages in Onlined only Albana, however, the in and Attense of Daylor,

10/31/90

June 1935

Charmark or Dan

1 J. Al. Portago and Four

card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Thow to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2.

Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to: Article Number Exton Co., USA P.O. Box 1600 Midland, TK 79702 P574 253117 Type of Service: ☐ Insured Registered COD Certified Return Receipt for Merchandise Express Mail Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 5. Signature - Address Bi Addressee's Address (ONLY'i) requested and fee paid) Х 6. Signature - Agent Jakes he NOV 5 1990 Date of Delivery NOV 2 1990

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P. A.

ERNEST L. CARROLL
JOEL M CARSON
JAMES E. HAAS
A. J. LOSEE
JEAN B. CROSS

300 YATES PETROLEUM BUILDING
P. O. DRAWER 239
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 882H-0239

TELEPHONE (505) 746 · 3508 TELECOPY (505) 746 · 6316

November 7, 1990

Exxon Co. USA
P. O. Box 1600
Midland, Texas 79702

Attn: Bill Duncan, Regulatory Affairs

PC #3, Office 205

Re: Application of C. W. Trainer for an

Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County,

New Mexico; Case No. 10137

Gentlemen:

I am writing to notify you that this matter has been reset for hearing by the OCD on November 28, 1990 in Santa Fe.

Very truly yours,

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P.A.

Ernest L. Carroll

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P. A.

ERNEST L. CARROLL JOEL M. CARSON JAMES E. HAAS A. J. LOSEE DEAN B. CROSS 900 YATES PETROLEUM BUILDING
P. O. DRAWER 239
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-0239

TELEPHONE (505) 746-3508 TELECOPY (505) 746-6316

November 7, 1990

Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 S. Fourth St. Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: Application of C. W. Trainer for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico; Case No. 10137

Gentlemen:

I am writing to notify you that this matter has been reset for hearing by the OCD on November 28, 1990 in Santa Fe.

Very truly yours,

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P.A.

Some the Kill had

Ernest L. Carroll

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P. A.

ERNEST L. CARROLL
JOEL M CARSON
JAMES E. HAAS
A. J. LOSEE
DEAN B. CRUSS

300 YATES PETROLEUM BUILDING
P. O. DRAWER 239
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-0239

TELEPHONE (SO5) 746-3508 TELECOPY (SO5) 746-6316

November 7, 1990

BTA Oil Producers 104 S. Pecos Midland, Texas 79701

Re: Application of C. W. Trainer for an

Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County,

New Mexico; Case No. 10137

Gentlemen:

I am writing to notify you that this matter has been reset for hearing by the OCD on November 28, 1990 in Santa Fe.

Very truly yours,

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P.A.

Ernest L. Carroll

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P. A.

ERNEST L. CARROLL
JOEL M. CARSON
JAMES E. HAAS
A. J. LOSEE
JEAN B. CROSS

300 YATES PETROLEUM BUILDING
P. O. DRAWER 239
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-0239

TELEPHONE (505) 746-3508 TELECOPY (505) 746-6316

November 7, 1990

Oryx Energy Company P. O. Box 1861 Midland, Texas 79702

Re: Application of C. W. Trainer for an

Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County,

New Mexico; Case No. 10137

Gentlemen:

I am writing to notify you that this matter has been reset for hearing by the OCD on November 28, 1990 in Santa Fe.

Very truly yours,

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P.A.

Since I Ta Canoll

Ernest L. Carroll

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P. A.

ERNEST L. CARROLL
JOEL M. CARSON
JAMES E. HAAS
A. J. LOSEE
DEAN B. CROSS

300 YATES PETROLEUM BUILDING
P. O. DRAWER 239
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-0239

TELEPHONE (505) 746-3508 TELECOPY (505) 746-6316

November 7, 1990

Hadson Petroleum Corporation 101 Park Ave., Suite 2800 Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Re: Application of C. W. Trainer for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County,

New Mexico; Case No. 10137

Gentlemen:

I am writing to notify you that this matter has been reset for hearing by the OCD on November 28, 1990 in Santa Fe.

Very truly yours,

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P.A.

Carl / Z. Could

Ernest L. Carroll